P04000021661

	·····	
- (Re	equestor's Name)	
	14	
(AC	idress)	
()	ldress)	
(AC	uless)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	£)
	tyrotaterzipri none	π;
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
	•	
(Do	ocument Number)	
	·	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Special instructions to	Timy Oncer.	
		-
[
	Office Use Only	,



01/22/04--01042--017 **96.25

FILED 2004 JAN 22 AN 10-38 SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

.

SUBJECT: Shemanski Painting, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and two(2) copies of the articles of incorporation, and a check for:

\$96.25 (Filing fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status)

FROM:	Jeffrey Shemanski	
	3252 NE 170th Street	
	Citra, FL 32113	

Telephone: 352-209-2633

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to form a corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") pursuant to Chapters 607 and 621 Florida, F.S., of The Florida For Profit Corporation Act (hereinafter referred to as "Act") execute the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I – Name

The name of the corporation shall be: Shemanski Painting, Inc.

FILED 2004 JAN 22 AN ID: 38 SECRED AND OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE II - Principal office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3252 NE 170th Street Citra, FL 32113

ARTICLE III - Purpose

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is:

- To provide Painting services.

- To do all other acts necessary or expedient for the administration of the affairs and attainment of the purposes of the Corporation.

ARTICLE IV – Shares of Stock.

The number of shares authorized by this corporation is 1500 at Par Value \$1.00. The corporation shall reserve the right to hold all shares until amended.

ARTICLE VI – Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent is:

Jeffrey Shemanski 3252 NE 170th Street Citra, FL 32113

ARTICLE VII - Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

Jeffrey Shemanski 3252 NE 170th Street Citra, FL 32113

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of the process for the above stated corporation at the place designed in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered and agree to act in this capacity.

<u>Jahrey Kemanshi</u> Signature/Registered Agent <u>Jahrey Kemanshi</u> Signature/Incorporator

.

 $\frac{1/17/04}{Date}$